SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAPéﬁJ;—NAME UXNQ%%u«A» ¥# \QD UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 4@25

RECEIPT # Q&%) S W R NUMBER _ CS O

CHECK ENCLOSURES WL PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY _Qwv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _ UYL ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION

FORM REVIEW
blanks filled in

signed ka}}fjgi_“

date received stamped

QL/F MAP REVIEW U\SS%%L( Q
(" source and trib

diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
é’dEZT/’—“\\ place of use
___ ¢« scale
() ___c—township, range, section
+—north arrow
—CWRE stamp
(— disclaimer
< date survey was performed
_ >~ P.O.B. of survey
dlmen51ons and capacity of diversion system
y//‘"beneflclal use" type title
ermanent quality" paper
\c*b Ao,
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
December 8, 1993 DEPARTMENT

RAYMOND F BROWN
PO BOX 539
CANYONVILLE OR 97417

RE: SWR-250

Dear Mr Brown,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of MARK DREW MCCRARY & MARGO TERESA MCCRARY you returned with
corrections and completions. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention
to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

NV S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWA\S\C\2\ASWR-0250.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

September 15, 1993

RAYMOND F. BROWN
PO BOX 539
CANYONVILLE OR 97417

RE: File# SWR-250
DEAR RAYMOND F. BROWN,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Mark Drew McCrary and Margo Teresa McCrary.
You will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the
description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

plage”of use (% %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
quarter section..." You must identify the Government Lot or % %
section for the 0.3 acre next to the Umpqua River.

paper OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures
JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANTWSWR-0250.00M

3850 Portland Rd NI:
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378%-3739



W ATER

February 18, 1993

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENI

MARK DREW & MARGO TERESA MCCRARY
4534 HOPE ST
VENTURA CA 93003-1908

Dear MR MCCRARY,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of MARK
DREW & MARGO TERESA MCCRARY has been received by our office. The fees in the
amount of $452.00 have been received and our receipt #95487 is enclosed. Your registration
statement has been numbered SWR-250.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0250.001

;%‘5() Portland I\’d 7.‘\EL5 7
Salem, OR 97310
(502) 37R-2739



STATE OF OREGON
WATEB "ESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 5 4 8 7 50 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: _ _ ! _| APPLICATION
BY: b s T S peRmiT

-“TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

mﬂ,ﬁ;&WD [ TotaLRECD [s /) *]
(01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS y Y,
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE I P
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # __
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004 $
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
e e ey EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019
LANDOWNER’S  PERMIT 842.024 $
06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Cl
|07—00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $

—— HYDRO APPLICATION [s_—l |
aecerrs QBA8T w2 P9 e

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal
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PRE 1909 VESTED RIGHT

SURVEY

IN NAME OF
MARK, DREW MCCRARY
’ anu

MARGO TERESA MCCRARY
SURVEYED; DEC, (4, 1997 BY: R.F.BROWN




172, 2@ 9= 04 1 85FM CANYON CREEK REALTY Foo
- -’
SITE REPORT FOR PRE 1909 VESTED RIGHT w:vf*fﬁﬁff?i;
DEC 261992
INFORMATION: Legal Owner and Person(s) Making Claim s DLF
MARK DREW MCCRARY AND MARGO TERESA MCCRARYicr o2t 0
4334 HOPE STREET ALt BITEAS

VENTURA, CA. 93003-19@8
Phone: ( B@S ) &42-8@97

SOURCE (S): Harvey Creek, a tributary of the Umpgua River.
DIVERSION
POINTS: At point of diversion number 1, there is no pump or

pipe. SEE REMARK. At point of diversion number 2,
there is no pump visible at this time. There is a
{-1/4 inch to 1 inch Plastic pipe leading from the
point of diversion to the shed, which is locked.

MDTOR: At time of inspection there is no motor visible on
the property. Dwner says there is a FAIRBANKS
MORRIS Electric 3/4 horsepower jet pump and motor
located in the shed, but it was shut off after the
residence burnt down. He told me that this pump was
used for the residence and runs at a pressure of 40
psi.

PUMP: At time of inspection there is no pump visible on
the property. Pump for residence is said 374 horse-
power pump and motor.

Intake size: 1-1/4 inch

Discharge size: 1 inch+*

Pump used for irrigation is a GOULD* Gas 8
horsepower 125 gpm punp ¢ 80 psi calc. 3, that 1is
not on the property at time of visit.

Intake size: 3 inch#*

Discharge size: 2 inch#

This pump is used to irrigate both fields.#*

PIPE: At point of diversion number 1, there is no pipe.
At point of diversion number 2, I found the
following.

20 feet of 1-1/4 inch Plastic pipe for the intake.
458 feet of 1 inch Plastic pipe to the distribution
point where the residence was prior to burning
down.

Pipe used for irrigation is 2 inch Aluminum pipe.*
It is mot on the property.

HEADS: At time of inspection there were no sprinklers
being used on the site. SEE REMARK.

USE: Irrigation ¢ 26.1 Acres Hay and Pasture ).
Stock Watering ( 58 Head Cattleae*x )
Domestic ( one househcld ).



T = g 1 S FPM CANYON CREEK REALTY o=

- -
SITE REPORT FOR PRE 1909 VESTED RIGHT

LIFT: The mean eplevation difference between the water
level of the source and the place of use at both
distribution points is 6 foot ( fields ).

SURVEY TIE: The nearest government cormers is the Southwest
Corner of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 18
West, Willamette Meridian for field number 1 and
the Northwest Corner of Section 6, Township 22
South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian for field
number 2. I was able to find some old angle points
to the old Homestead claim, and meander corners.

SITE

CONDITIONS: The area that is being claimed has well used fields
of grass hay and pastures. There i1s evidence ( old
barn, old fences, old equipment, and some old fruit
trees ) that the use of the property has been for
farming. The home that was on the property, burnt
down in April 1992. Access to the property is by
boat only. Both fields show that they were not cut
or worked this year. There is hay in the old barn
from cutting of the fields three years age.

REMARKS: Upon arrival to the site, Mike Anasma showed me the
areas to be claimed and their respected points of
diversion. The home that was located on the

property, burnt down in April 1992 and all of
irrigation equipment was removed from the property.
Some by theft, some by owner. Mike Anasma told me
that he had helped work the fields, up to a few
years ago. He stated that hay was put away from
the fields into the old barn for winter feeding of
cattle. There was no stock on the property at time
of visit,.
# Information supplied by owner.
#*#% Number of Cattle ran on property in prior years,
vatering from Harvey Creek direct.

CLAIM OF USE:

DDMESTIC PUMP:
PUMP @ 4@ psi

7.@84 X 3/4 5.28
= — = Q.0954 cfs
6 + 92.408 98.4
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IRRIGATION PUMP:
PUMP @ B@ psi

7.4 X 8 56.32
=g — = B.295 cfs
6 + 184.8B 190.80

SPRINKLERS @ 80 psi No Calculation Made

SURVEYED 26.1@ Acres ( irrigated )

1/80 cfs/acre

use per acre

26.10

B.326 cfs
802

domestic = .01 cfs

stock water = 0.0l cfs

CLAIM OF USE @.35 CFS.
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~ d DEC 2+ 1097

B N YERTUTE SO B
SALEM, OREGOM

The Pre 1989 Vested Right Survey and inspection of the uses
listed in the Site Report was completed by me on October 10,
1992, and the facts contained in this report and accompanying
Pre 1989 Vested Right Survey Map are correct to the best of
my knowledge.

Ao Ao

“Raymond F. Brown — C.W.R.E. 234

We. the undersigned agree to the findings of the CWRE and do
submit this site report and map as Claim of Use of the water
undar Pre 1909 Vested Right.

7IQQZa4{:Zih¢4&/’7j}c(§LeAA7

MARK DREW MCCRARY

(>¢tfb¢§“¢’ ;Zéiléxk.’}71s(:£447{

MARGO TERESA MCCRARY



TO: ADJUDICATION SECTION DATE December 23, 1992
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 Portland RdA NE SUBJECTPre-1909 Water right i
Salem, OR 97310 n?f?g\ Y
L ke
DEC 2 8 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEP

_— . SALEM, OREGOM
Dear Sirs:

On behalf of my son, MARK DREW MCCRARY amd my daughter, MARGO
TERESA MCCRARY please find the enclosed ‘Surface Water Registration
Statement PRE-1909 Vested Water Right Claim with attachments,-a map
and Site Report For PRE-1909 Vested Water Right prepared by CWRE
Raymond F. Brown, CWRE #234, and my check #3381 in the sum of {452.00.

Please address all inquiries in this matter to my attention.
Thank you for your assisance in this matter.

Very truly,

L0

AROLD G. MCCRARY

LL JJ

MLCC-800-2




- - RECEIVED

STATEMENT OF FACTS DEC 2 8 1992

WATER RESOURCE S DEPT.
1, EDLA ANSAMA, make the following statement in support of the MERRARYSOREGOMN

pre-1909 vested water right claim:

1. I was born in 1902 and have lived my entire life within a five mile
radius of the subject property.

2. On information and belief the Leach Family lived up the canyon on the
92 acre parcel commencing sometime before 1900. Water from Harvey Creek was
used for the house, the orchard, garden fields,and livestock. The Leach Family
owned that parcel as far back as I can remember until the ranch was sold about
1976. The source of water for the livestock, garden, orchards, fields and the
house was Harvey Creek which ran through the property into the Umqua River.

3. I didnot personally remember the Strode Family but on information and
belief they had built a house on the parcel that abuts the Umpqua River on the
south side and this piece of land contains about 160 acres. The house was built
some time before 1900. I believe that there was orchards, livestock and fields
that required water from Harvey Creek in addition to the house.

4, I personally knew the Harvey Family who I am aware bought the 160 acre
parcel from the Strodes. I visited the Harveys when I was 8 or 9 years old and
they lived in the old Strode house. The Harvey family raised livestock, had an
orchard and garden and raised hay and the source of water for domestic, irrigation,
and livestock was Harvey Creek.

5. I did not know the Barnes family which I understand bought the property
from the Harveys I did know the next owner, the Crook family. They lived in the
same old house. They raised livestock, including dairy cattle and water was used
from Harvey Creek. I have lived directly accross the Umqua River from this
property since 1940.

6. I am aware that Leroy Leach bought the 92 acre parcel from his family
in 1942 and the 160 acre parcel from the Crook family in 1946. He built a new
house which I can see from my house in 1956 which was used continuously until
it burned down in 1992. The source of water for domestic, irrigation and

livestock purposes continued to be from Harvey Creek.

I certify the foregoing to be true based on personal knowledge and from

information which I believe to be true.

Dated J(— 22_ Jq 49, é/é(a_, j/u#m
EDLA ANSAMA

44371 State Highway 38
Reedsport, OR 97467
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DECLARATION OF DAROLD G. MCCRARY

I, Darold G. McCrary, do declare under penalty of perjury
that I traced the Chain of Title on the 160 acres located in Sec-
tion 6, Township 22 South, Range 10 West of Douglas County from
the present owners back to the first owner of record. Attached here-
to are true and accurate copies of the deeds making the following
transfers:

1. Blankenship to McCrary (5/9/91)

2. Leach to Blankenship (10/20/76)

3. Crook to Leach (1/21/46)

4. Barnes to Crook (7/30/40)

5. Harvey to Barnes (4/16/35)

6. Strode to Harvey (11/1/09)

7. USA to Strode (June 11, 1895)

Also attached is a true and accurate copy of a deed on the
92 acres located in Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 11 West
and Township 21 South, Range 10 West of Douglas County in which the
Leach Family transferred their interest to Leroy Leach who consoli-
dated the two parcels into one under his ownership. Please note
item #1 in the statement of Leroy Leach as to the commencement date

of use on the 92 acre parcel.
2 4
/zrf&( 2 e Cran

Dated /ZZQ}/;Z/
DAROLD G. MCCRARY /7

4534 Hope Street
Ventura, CA 93003-1908
(805)642-8097

RECEIVED
DEC 2 8 1392

TERHESGUNLE&D&PP
i SALEM, OREGON
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WARRANTY DEED - SURVIVORSHIP

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That _Carolyn J, formerly known as Carolyn J.
Sears,_vwho acquired title as Carolyn J. Blanke ! as to an Y nterest and
the Dovisees of the Estate of Jams W, Blankenship, Dece as to an undlv nterest.,
hercinafter called grantor, Jor the consideration hervinafler stated to the grantor paid b ’
Mark_Drew MeCrary, an unmarriod man and Margo Teresa P&m ¢ 8N unmarrled woman
hercinafter called grantees, hereby grants, balxm;s. sells and con
with the nght of survivorship, their assigns and the heirs of the

property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
the County of Douglas

L]
¥eys unlo the sald grantees, not as wenants in common dut
survivor of sald grantees, all of the Jollowing de.
thereunto belonging or in any wise Wh',’m
» State of Oregon, to-wt; B s

£

+ %3 dmod
See exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof UF(’ 28 1
as if fully written herein. - &0

/ WATER RESQUR

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above de

scribed and granted premises unto the said grantees, their asimGAL BN, OR
heirs of such survivor, forever; provided that the graniees herein do mot take the title in common but with the rght of
survivorship, that és, that the fee shall vest absolutely in the survivor of the grantees.

And the grantor above named hereby covenants o and with the above named grantees,
granior is lawfully seized in fee sunple of said premises, that same are free Jrom ail encumbran

ces except those as
set out in exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof as if fully written
herein.

and that

grentor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lowful claims and
demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances,

- The true and actual consideration paid Jor this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $.165,000.00 i

e ’am%«M%mmmmmmmwmcmvmr

=~ whale/part af the)-consideration tindwate—whweh—), ' [ The sentence between the symbols @ , {f not applicable should be

;\- deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes {gr

w  shall be implied 10 make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals, (£4
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed thes instrument this ___23rd .. dayof May o bl 1

v 1991 __;ifacorporate grantor, i has caused is nome to be signed and seul affived by its officers, duly authonized thereto }?

9 by onrder of its board of durectors,

thelr heirs and assigns, that

Al
—
o

THIS INSTRUMENT WALL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCAIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USF |AWS AND RFQUIATIONS RFFORE QIANING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TTLE YO _THE PROPERTY 'SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 10
VERIFY APPROVED USES

LYN |

e h I /Kﬂ

8E IT REMEMBERED, Thatonthis ______
undersipned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
McDeyitt, m

STATE OF Qatsoont
Counyy of.

day of _May 2 19— Q) ., before me, the
personally appeared the within named _Donnig McCue

MM&WMM

known 0 me (0 be the identical individual S___described in and who executed the within in
me that execuled the same freely and voluntanily,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and afficed
written.

o

strument and acknowiedged to
my official seal the day and yrar last above ;

o s

. o
QENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT '
TPROPPPP7 -

Sutest ..Californin } On the the 231 tBay of May 1991 .. betore ma,
ss

Countyof Riverside Ot W oY, b= U O F W] 61T e e sl

the undersgned Notery Pubic, personaly appeered

B L]

¢

_Tom Norring and Willard Swanson

N eI R P Y P A Y SR YV )

o [ 0 personaly known 10 me
STELLA L DENNE X proved 1o me on the bats of satsfaciory evxisnce
OOUNTY 10 be the parson(s)y whose name(s) . BX€____ ___ subecribed to the
wthen instrument, end acknowiedged that _Lhay ... executed ¢
- e WITNESS my hend and offcial
S R
Notary s Signature
ATTENTION NOTARY, Astwi Ob 1 réarmahas terpassie? hewm A OPTIONAL. 4 CouI prevent eud e snauivment of I Cortixate 10 Ireite goCUTenl
Tiie or Type of Document _Wurrunty Deood- Survivorship
| m'cg?r‘?agsfo NumberatPages & . DateofDociment Muy..23, 1991
: 1
| o a4 Denis _McCue_McDevitt, Derek Walker,
X Above o s
3 DESCRBED Al RIGHT Signee(s) Other Tnan Nc:\od CROIVT b glillu‘('gggl\’l’p g
‘./d)lptd,d».’w--ﬂv. d 2/ mm’

NATY Sea: WITARY ASJOUATION » B0 Avrvvowst g < PO) firm 1184+ Carngs Fos (A 91104 1184

T —————— R




|
L v
State of California ;
$.

County of Orange

= oy poox1142 mee275

personal v appedre before me, Mary E, Butes, Notary pubiic,
e

£,
3315 ol satisy  TSE T p"“"‘ﬁﬁ'%ﬁm‘ﬁ-ﬁ.
subscr > th ence) to be the person -EP_&V o on_the
: ¢ within Thstrument ang acknowledge "::’;en:::t a..;r',"/' : s
ax72)) = acity(4es), ang thk’by 0 o

Y
person(s), or the entity upon . .. ‘:{i‘

e instrument,
DEC-28

WAL L eSUU
SALEM, O

ORNERA’, AIOKNOWLIDOHINT "o
a2

L R R L T et T T 7
1]
seor _California } Ontmathe 31 cayot __May 1991 berveme, !
SS.

\ Mdniverslde Stella 1. Denne

the undersigned Notary Pubiic, personelly sppesred

___Derek Walker

CPRPLRCPERPPPEEOUPARBERTEF VD B

OFFIC 3C O personaty known to me
STELLA L DEMNE ¥; proved 1o me on the bass of satistactory evdence
e g i 10 be the person(s) whosaname(s) 18 subscribed to the
O A B o wathin instrument, snd acknowledged that __ € executed R, N
= WITNESS my hand and ofhcal seal. \ )
_.J,ﬂ../&m‘b—_—
% Notary s Signature
N ATTENTION NOTAAY: ARouh e riormaton requested betow § OPTIONAL. # could e It Feudient dvw ° swte
\ Title o Type of Document _Warranty Deed- Survivorship
THS CERTIACATE i
.YAOJST'T-EBEDOQ% NomberotPages _ 2 DatectDocument _May 23,1991
,, Denis McCue McDevitt,Carolyn
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EXHIBIT * EC 281992

PARCEL 13 e m'1142 m:t27é) SOURCES
- E o |

WATER F M, OREGC

The Frank M. Leach H E Survey No. 130, comprising Tracts A anﬁA*P :

embracing the portion of Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 11
West, and of Township 21 South, Range 10 West, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oreqgon, more particularly described as follows:
Beginning for the description of Tract A at Corner No. 1, identical
with the north quarter corner to Section 6, Township 22 South,
Rangc 10 West, Willamette Meridian; thence North 23° 39' Fast 14.07
chains to Corner No. 2; thence North 80° 30' East 4.38 chains to
Corner No. 3; thence North 20°* 10' East 2.41 chains to Corner No.
4; thence North 78° 18' West 4.5 chains to Corner No. S thence
North 39¢ 20' West 36.96 chains to Corner No. 6; thence North 39°
East 25.17 chains to Corner No. 7; thence North 40° 39' East 3.95%
chains to Corrner No. 3; thence North 49° 1£' wWest 4¢.14 chains to
Corner No. 9; thence South 16° West 26.91 chains to Corner No. 10;
thence South 35° East 44 chains to Corner No. 11; thence South 14°
West 15,03 chains to Corner No. 12; thence North 89° 32¢ East 3.33
chains to Corner No. 1 to the place of beginning.

ALSO beginning for the description of Tract B at Corner No. 13,
from which Corner No. 12 of said Tract A bears North 88° 32' East
+314 chains distance; thence North 14°® East 14.97 chains to Corner
No. 14; thence North 35° West 44 chains to Corner No. 15; thence
North 16° 00' East 27.10 chains to Corner No. 16; thence North 49°
15' West 4.5 chains to Corner No. 17; thence South 15° 12' West
31.72 chains to Corner No. 18; thence South 82° 22' West 4.98
chains to Corner No. 19; thence South 2.41 chains to Corner No. 20;
thence South 82° 7' East 1.98 chains to Corner No. 21; thence South
3J6° 44' East 40.68 chains to Corner No. 22; thence South 17° West
10.56 chains to Corner No. 23; thence South 84° 39' West 5.92
chains to Corner No. 24; thence South 45°* 30' West 3.7 chains to
the Corner No. 25; thence North 88° 32°' East 13.94 chains to Corner
No. 13 and the place of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Lots 1 and 6, the North half of the Northweat quarter and the
Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 6, Township
22 South, Range 10 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County,

Oregon.

SUBJECT TO!
1. Roads and highways and the rights of the public therein.

2. As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described
have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time that
sald land is disqualified for such use, the property will be
subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

3. As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described are
classified as forest lands. In the event of declassification,
sald premises will be subject to additional taxes and interest
pursuant to the provisions of ORS Chapter 321.

4. We are unable to ascertain from the records if the prenises

herein described have a means of ingress and egress to and
from a legally dedicated road or highway, and for this reason
such rights cannot be insured.

S. Rights of the public and governmental bodies in and to that
portion of the premises described herein lying below the
ordinary high water mark of the Umpqua River, including any
ownership rights wvhich may be clainmed by the State of Oregon
beslow high water mark.

8. Any adverss claim based upon the assertion that said land or
any portion thereof is now, or at any time has been below high
water mark of the Umpqua River.
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EXHIBIT A"

Lots One (1) and Six (6); the North half of the Worthwest Quarter: : 4
(N} of NWi) and the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter . =P > BLiN
(SE} of NWi) of Section 6 in Township 22 South, Range 10 West of :
the Willamette Meridian, in Douglas County, Oregon.
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EXHIBIT “B" - m—!-"-l-l #h
EXHIBIT "B" 2ok fOO8MEES i
H. E. Survey No. 130 comprising Tracts "A" and "B", embracing a portion of Section thirty- 'i
six in Township twenty-one South of Range eleven West and of Township twenty-one South of
Rangoltcn West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, more particularly bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING for the description of Tract "A", at corner No. 1, identicsl with the North
quarter corner to Section six in Township twenty-two South of Range ten West of the

Willamette Meridian; thence North twenty-two degrees thirty-nine minutes esast fourteen ;:;
and seven hundredths chains to corner No. 2; thence North eighty degrees thirty minutes b
east four and thirty-eight hundredths chains to cormer No. 3; thence north twenty degrees ;1£

ten minutes east two and forty-one~hundredths chains to corner No. 4; thence North seventy= 4=
eight degrees eighteen minutes west four and five tentha chains to corner No. 5; thence -
North thirty-nine degrees twenty minutes West thirty-six and ninety-five hundredths chains f:?
to corner No. 6; thence North thirty-nine minutes east twenty-five and seventeen hundredths
chains to corner No. 7; thence North forty degrees thirty minutes east three and ninety-five
hundredths chains to corner No. 8; thence north forty-nine degrees fifteen minutes west
four arnd fourteen hundratha chains to corner No. 9; thence south sixteen degrees west FoaT
tventy-six and ninety-one-hundreths cliains to corner No. 10; thence south thirty-five v
degrees east forty~four chains to corner No., 1ll; thence south fourteen degrees west %
fifteen and three-hundredths chains to corner No. 12; thence north eighty-eight degrees #
thirty-two minutes east three and thirty-three-hundredths chains to cormer No. 1, the e
place of beginning. X5
: BEGINNING for the description of Tract "B", at corner No. 13, from which corner No, 12 =
of said Tract "A" bears north eighty-eight degrees thirty-two minutes east three-hundred- ==
fourteen thousandths chains distant; thence north fourteen degrees east fourteen and

ninety-seven hundredths chains to corner No. 14; thence north thirty-five degrees west ;:‘;;&
forty-four chains to corner No. 15; thence north sixteen degrees east twenty-seven and &
eighteen hundredths chains to corner No. 16; thence north forty-nine degrees fifteen e

minutes wvest four and five-tenths chains to corner No. 17; thence south fifteen degrees
twelve minutes west thirty-one and seventy-two-hundredths chains to corner No. 18;
thence south eighty-two degrees twenty-two minutes west four and ninety-eight hundredths
chains to corner No. 19; thence south two and forty-one-hundvedths chains to corner No. 203 . N
thence south eighty-two degrees seven minutes east three and ninety-eight hundredths

chains to corner No. 21; thence south thirty-eix degrees fifty-four minutes east forty =
and sixty-eight hundredths chains to corner No. 22; thence south seventeen degrees

west ten and fifty-six hundredths chains to corner No. 23; thence south eighty~four

degrees thirty-nine minutes west five and ninety-two hundredths chains to corner No. 24;

thence south forty-five degrees thirty minutes west three and seven-tenths chains to kst
corner No. 25; thence north eighty-eight degrees thirty-two minutes east thirtean and =
ninety-four hundredths chains to corner No. 13, the place of hegimming, containing in
the aggregate ninety-one and sixty-two hundredths acres, nccording to the Official Plat
of the Burvey of the said Land, returned to the General Land Office by the Surveyor
Ceneral.
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1P SPACE INBUSSICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVIRSR SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and aseigra forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’s heirs, succsssors and assigrs, that
Arantor is laxiully seived in tee simple of the above granted premises, tres from all encumbrances

: and that |"T

grantor will warrent and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereot againet the lawtul clainw XX

1| end demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
The true and actunl consideration pmd for this tunder, stated in tem of dollars, is §. 150,000.00 ....... : i
KL AKX : x|

’ Ineomtrmngthndoodmdwhare the context so requires, the singular includes thapmnl and ail gremmadional - [
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corpout:om and to individuals.

i In Witnees Whereof, the grantor has executed thia instrument this.. L7244  dayotl.. CCT080% ..., t’..’.‘......'
|| i a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and ml ixed by its olhcon, duly authorised thereto by
. order of ita board of directors.

STATE OF OREGON, ) STATE OF OREGON, County of Je
County of . Deueccas ;-' glind
e DETRBLR. .. 0. 19k Fialiy sppaaies g
[ who, being duly ewern, -
f i e ’[/,c,/ oach for hizwell and not ene for ¢the other, did say thet the fermr lo the
_ ! A LoacH INP ‘p,‘,,”; L. Lency president and thet the latter ks the
| ,, W e A ssoretary of
|‘ “‘_"m. ''''' : hd “ ﬂn M‘OM‘ Jnmu- o rirrgeias orrem hm“.‘;hm e oapudk&
; f"’“'to*f" ChHe~ ... volurtary act and deed. of said corporation and that said instrument wee eigned and sealed in bo- -
\n. AL f half ol said corporation by authority of ite board of directors; snd each of
i §.~" Dohn them mﬁg'odnu instrumment to be He voluntary act and deed.
i ° ol x ‘.. 3 ; H "
..ﬂs‘&dﬂﬂ\m M el A ”ﬁy@’ .......... (orrrciaL
3 '= ATt oui'y Public for Orsgon Noury Public for Oregon
)| ".,pUC\.:...‘,WS." expiree, f3- 6 7P My commission expires: :
!.Il‘_'L 4 a4
4' A TTPPTY L "V Ll ‘ A z{ !
L QF- ... el Roy A LOACH. . Aup . ... :
, H’.ﬂ s ietF S ay b Ledey . STATE OF RESOR | N ) i
5 ';:._.'..L.-......,:.,., £ 21 " ..co * mm'cuu ) 3
i . "'_ ‘@RANTOR 8 NAME AND ADOAESS Luwmmm oLy s ke o R . .
1 Amas u/ ‘Biamgersair  Awp ~ oF ORVEYANCER, D RERERY CEATIFYOIRAY i ':' st :':‘;: o
Lo — LAk /ﬁl . BLANKNSNP o THIR INSTRUMENT WAS dar of.... L -
: i b "QRANTRE'S NAME AND ADOWERSS . ﬂmm l 29 - M """ "“ .M recorded
; N St S o = in ’,ool”d o Pae_.. sl or a» - ".;T'l
I(EWDS/ numbor R P Ry
. \-—mcmo I s —— “m%‘co UNRCELE Dogds of said county. |l i
l. = = ol i G e e e e v ﬂ I my hand end esal of 'ff
! R AT e d ST SO R Fis:
l u.n:\ e b L‘dl.e!-* uuhmun-m“"' ag 4 .
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[EECLEC LR Y R, < ey 1S
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Al ] 0T e WA R RESUURGES DERGE
: : s SALEM, OREGON
£ PITNESS my hand end seal this 0 day of July, 1940. . T P
“|F11eda for record Aug 1, 1940 at 10509 AN 8 A Peters Jr, Notary Public for Oregom | |+
== |loy Agee, Coupty Clerk - (Seal) My Comsission expires Oct 7, 1942. g B
LEROY H CROOK ET UX 10 JOUN § SUTHERLAND ET UX ' # 16488 T )i 2

SR NG d de

O Al i e

" { presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said John N Sutherland and Olive H Sutherland, husband and wife

{administrators, shall warrent and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof,

I¥ TESTINOWY WHEREOF, I have herewnto set my hand and seal, the day and year last above srittem. iy

Filed for record Aug 1, 1940, at 10:11 AM 8 A Peters Jr, Motary Public for Oregon 1
Roy Agee, ty Clerk (Seal) Ky Commission Expires Oct 7, 1342. 5
By - Pl Deputy £2.00 I R Stamps Affixed and Cancelled v f
Jit s pamues xr m 10 LEKOY H CROOK ET UX f 1649 I

' | STATE OF ORPGOM Roberta Barnes (Seal)

KNO® ALL MPN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Leroy H Crook and Alta Crook, husband and wife of Roedsport State of
Oregon in consideration of ¥ineteen hundred fifty and no/100 ($1950.00) Dollars, to them paid by John N Sutherland
and Olive # Sutherland, hustand and wife of Santa Nonica State of California, have bargained and sold, and by these

Mbbms':o;urmd assigns, all the following bounded and described real property, situated in the Coumty of Douglas
o ong

Lot four (4) S8ection one (1) Township twenty-two (22) South of Range eleven (11) West of the Nillamette
Meridian, in Douglas County, Oregon, except 2.6 acres reserved for road purposes, as shown by conveyance R H Wilsen
to Douglas County, recorded at page 135 volume 83 Deed kecords Douglas County, Oregom.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise app-
ertaining, and also all their estats, right, title and interest in and to the same, including dower and claim of |

; To Rave and to Hold, the above described and granted premises unto the said John N Sutherland and Olive H ﬂ
futherland, husbend and wife thedr heirs and assigns forever. And Leroy H Crook and Alta Crook, husband and wife |
grantors above nased do covenant to and with John ¥ Sutherland and Olive H Sutherland, husband and wife the above
named grantees their heirs and assigns that they are lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises,’
that the above granted premises are free from all incunorances, and that they will and their heirz, executors and

against the lanful claias and demands of all persons whomsoever.
Lot In Witness Whereof, the grantors above named, have hereunto set their hands and seals this 30th day of I
40 o -

Executed in the Presence of . Leroy H Crook (Seal) |
STATE OF OREGON ) Alta Crook Seal) Pt
Comty of Douglas)ss . it
BE 1T REMPNBERED, That on this 30th day of July A D 1340 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, personally appeared the within named Leroy H Crook and Alta Crook, husband and wife sho
are known to me to be the identical individuals described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknovl-i

adged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

KEO® ALL BY THESE PRESEATS, That R M Barnes and Roberta Barnes, husband and wife of Reedsport State of
Oregon in consideration of Tv) thousand and no/100 ($2000.00) Dollars, to them paid by Laroy @ Crook and Alta cﬂ-i
ook, husband and wife of Reedsport State of Oregom, bave bargained and sold, and by these presents do grant, bar-
gain, sell and couvey unto said Leroy H Crook and Alta Crook, husband and wife their heirs and assigns, all the E
following bounded and described real property, situated in the County of Douglas and State of Oregons - b
Lots one (1) and six (6); the North half of the Northwest quarter (N} of N}) and the Southeast quarter of|
<he Northwest quarter (S} of W#}) of Section 6 in Township 22 South, Range 10 best of the Fillamette Meridian,in '
Douglas County, Oregon.
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thersto belonging or in anywise app-
artaining, and also all their estate, right, title and interest in and to the seme, including dower and claism of |

To Have and to Hold, the above described and granted premises unto the said Leroy H Crook and Alta Crook, ‘
husband and wife their heirs and assigns forever. And R M Barnes and Roberta Barnes, huioand and wife grantors |
above nased do covenmant to and with Leroy f Crook and Alta Crook, husband and wife the above named grantees their|
heirs and assigns thit they are lawfully seized in fee simpls of the above granted preaises, that the above grant-
#d premiscs are :ree from all incusbrances, and that they »ill and their heirs, executors and adninistrators,shall
warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, against the lanful claiss
and desands of all persons shomsoever.
! InII.Mmlmmof,mmtor.nbanmod,hcnhcrmtontthdrhudlmdouhthia%dqof

uly 1940.
Executed in the Presence of . R ¥ Barnes (Seal)

Comty of Douglas)ss f

BE 1T RIMEMBERED, That on this 30th day of July A D 1940 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in |
and for sald Comty and State, personslly sppesred the within namsed R M Barmes and Roberta Barnes, husband and |
wife who are known to me to be the identical individuals described in and who executed the within instrument, and!
soknowlodged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily,

IN TESTIMONY WHERPOF, I have hereunto set my band and seal, the day and year last above written.
Piled for record Aug 1, 1940 at 10s12 AN 8 A Peters Jr, Notary Public for Oregon

(5eal) My Commission Expires Oct 7, 1742.

Roy Agee, Coumty Clerk |
. Deputy $2.00 I R Stasps Affixed and Cancelled . I;

7 O JerceesST ___ S i

111

. ' A F AT




- BB T

[ . | /. KNO® ALL MEN BY THESE mmgqu. That _

3 i M,Lw.w““.m[ ......\..... - J,I%_m .1... .(#1 o 54 3 o..u_.”. R L e d A% r. Yaas
§ 7 il - Tl 18 ..w..w__.unr»sn = 3l i Sl ks =4 .;r_..w.u‘ﬁ.uu ™ _w
i — i O 2 O y R e
: _— ) 215
: b —— = =
- 2 = |‘.. r p— g a
ik : e

COUATY OF DOUGLAS vuu EE IT REMEMBERED that on this 19th day of Oetober A Y 1936, before me .«wo .BDB.O
sigred, a Botary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named A A BELLOWS and

within Egﬂu.w and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily,
n gﬂﬂ WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last wvodo H-uwg. i

(seal) Ira B Riddle Notary Public for Oregon
Filed for record ooﬁ 23, 1936 at 9:17 AM My commission expires April 19, 1937
Roy Agee ty Clerk
WQNM& Q = Deputy $5.00 I R Stamp affixed and cancelled.
ombwhwml i et ux to R Y. BARNES at ux \mwm 000000

KROW ALL ¥EN BY THESE PRESERTS, That we, CHAFLES A HARVEY and ALICE WHITMAN HARVEY, ggnﬁ&&on
Douglas County, Stats of Oregon, in consideration of Three Thousand ($3,000.00) Dollars, to us paid by B M
and ROBERTA BAENES hmsband and wife, of Uouglas County, State of Oregon, have bargained and sold and by these
presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said R M Barnmes and Roberta Barnes, lmsband and wife, their
beirs and assigns, all of the following bounded and described resl property, 38&& in the County of uo&ru
and State of Oregon:

Lots omumbered 1 and 6, and the North half of the Northwest quarter, and ewo Southeast quarter of the North-
west quarter, of Section 6, Township 22 South, Range 10 West of Willamette Meridian, containing 160 acres.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any-
wise appertaining, and also all our estate, right, title and interest in and to the same, including dower B-n
clais of dower.

T0 EAVE AFD TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said R M Barmes and Roberta wnudoo
husband and wife, their heirs and assigns forever. And we the grantors above named do covenant to and with R M
Barnes and Hoberta Jarnes, the above named grantess, their heirs and assigns that we are lawfully seized in fee
simple of the sbove granted premises, th .t the above granted premises are free from all incumbrances and that
we will and our heirs, exscutors and administrators, shall warrant and forever defend the above granted uu.olwuou
and every part and par:el thereof, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomscever,

IN WITRESS WHEREOF, We the grantors above named, have hereuntc set our hands and seals this 16th day of
April 1935, Charles A Harvey (seal) -

Executed in the presence of:_ Alice Whitman Harvay (seal)
STATE OF OREGON )
County of Douglas(sas

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 16th day of April A D 1935, before me, the undersigned, a Kotary Puhlic fr~
and for sald Guunty and State, personally appearel the within named CHARLES A HARVEY and ALICE WHITMAN HARVEY
busband and wife, who are kncwn to me to be the identical persons deacribiad in and who executed the within in- -
strument, and acknowledged tc me that they execttad the same freely and woluntarily.

IN WITNESS éw» I have hereunto set lﬂ Eum and Notarial seal ths day and year last above writtem. .

(seal) Dexter Rice  Notary Public for Oregon
Plled for recoxd oo.«. 23, 1936 at 9326 AM My commission expires January 10, 1937
Roy Agee Sy Clerk
B Kooy - S it o
NELSON A GERTTULA %t ifx A WOLTE #29

z .‘in comsideration of Ten ($10.00) Dollars, and other dnu.ﬁzo .
,,Moﬂumnnnowrbu to, dn.rmmmmr.w« A WOLFE do rou.ovw mﬂﬁw- bargain, sell and convey unto said A Wolfe heirs and

S e e, ST e BT P, B L I I U LY ST R T S O Sy i TG Nl oo 8§ MO L B

POLLY N BELLOWS, his wife, who are known to ne to be the identical irndividual described in and who ouon-g the :

of :
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written. (seal) G W Yourig Nogy Public for Oregon
Filed for record Apr. 17, 1935 at 3116 Pil My cqmmission expires Feb, 20th 1936

situate in the County of Douglas, State of Oregon, to-wit:

of Willamette Hawm.

" TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances therewnto
or in anywise appertaining to the said Charles A Harvey and to his heirs and assigns forever,
5&}1 IN WITAESS WHEREDF, we have bereunto set our hunds and seals this 22nd day of March 1955,

ted in the presence of: T E Strode {ua.l)
. Chas ¥ Rice Thomas Elmer Strode{seal)
.~ Lottie Neaver Alice Ida Strode  (seal)
8 Chas D Strode (seal)
STATE OF ORZGON ) #illiam M Strode (acal) 1
COUBTY OF DOUGLAS )35 Parcy Avery Strode (seal)

AE 17 HEZEMBERED that on this 22nd dny of karch A D 1935, before me the undersigned a Notary Public in and
for said county and state, personally appeared the within named T E 3trode, widower; Thomas Elwer 3irode, Jr.
and Alice 1da Strode, his wife; Chas D 3trode, single, William M Strode, single, heirs of lattie R Strode, de-

ledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily., I TELTIWORY WHEREUF 1 have hereunto set my
hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written. Chas # Rice Notary Public for the State of
- (seal) Oregon. My commission expires [ec. 11, 1925
STATL OF OREGGA

COUNTY CF JACKSON )33
ﬁ' OE 1T RE.DMBERED thaf on this 23rd day of March 1935, before me the undersigned a Notary Public in and ior

DEC 2 8 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. :
SALEM, OREGON s

ceased, to me imown to be the identical persons desoribed in and who executed the within instrument, and acknows

'said oounty and state, personally appeared the within named Porcy Avery Strode a single man, to me known to be
[the 1dentical person described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
[ the same freely and voluntarily, IN TESTIMONY AHERECF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal the day |
(and year last above written. : J W Wakofield MNotary Public for the State !

2 (zeal) of Oregon. My commission expires Nov 27, 195§
Filed for rccord Apr. 17, 1935 at 3326 PM . |

: Deput; .50 1 R 3tamp affixed and cancelled -
ot e RISt S A, Aok e = e VAT B e 10, 4 |
THOMA3 ELMER STROSE Jv. ] THE PUBLIC 94816 i
BTATE OF GREGOR !

CODNTY GF DCUGLAS )3S 1, Thomas Elmer Strode, Jr. boing first duly sworn, sdy: That on the 22nd day of

Ynrrh 18%K. tnvathaw =4éh P B Chanda ~wd L.

=] the within named Marion Stewart and Etta M Stewart, his wife, who are inown to me to be the identical porms 1
" s | described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely
and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY "HEREUF 1 have hereunto 8et my hand and r :rial seal the day and year last a

Roy Agee ty Clerk
By r Deputy
T E STRODE et al 10 CHAFLES A HARVEX #94818 1

KRCW ALL MER BY THESE PRESENTS, that T E STRODE, widower; THUMAS ELKER STRODE, JR. and ALICE IDA STROLE,
his wife; CHARLES D STRODE, single, WILLIiM M STHODE, single, and PERCY AVERY STRODE, single, sole and only
heirs of Hattie R Strode, deceased, in consideration of Three Hundred fifty and no/100 dollars, to them paid
by CHaRLES A HARVEY, do hereby bargain, sell and forever juitclaim unto the said Charles A Harvey and unto his
heirs and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the following described parcel of real estate,

Lots Lo one (1) and six (6) and the north half of the northwest quarter (A3 R¥}) and the southeast qua
of the northwest quarter (SEF AWi) of Section six (6) in Township twenty-two (22) South of Range tem (10) Wast
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:___:THE“* Dsto STATES gt
! F G |
7 "“(.. : To all toWhom uuse Presents shall Come-GRlZEl‘lNG ‘

'. wmumummmw in mommmaomuq‘m lim.dm- 0a«mu of the
" Roglstor of ths Land Offics at _ , P34 _;:_:;;;_.._--»msyu appeara
that, pursunnt to the Act of Congress approved @OIA May, 186%, “‘To 8 Homesteads to Actual Settlers on

mmmmrmm.a.mppmmmuam,mqu o W/

- _has been established and duly mmcmmalod, in conformity to law, for the

.-/‘M

M}’/

%”Mfzw s b

J““’"‘

WATER “E0 orecoN

according to the Official Plat of the Surrey of the said Land, refurned to the General Land Office by the
Surveyor General.

WOW, KNOW YE, Thct th reis, therefore, granted by the United Stales unto the said
é’ 4///71/-—06( the tract of land above described:

TO NAV'E AND TO HOLD (he anid tract of Land, with the appurfenances thereof, unlo the said

£ o

and assign , forerer; subject to any veded and acerued water rights for mining, agriculiural, manufacturing
orother purposes, and rights to ditches and. reservoirs used in connection with mech water righls, as may he
recognized and acknowledged by the local customa, lows and decisions of Courts, and also subject to the rights of
the proprietor of a vein or lode, to cxtract and remore his ore therefrom, should the rame be found (o penetratlr or

intersect the premisea hereby grantsd, as % /é s
IN TESTIAMONY WITEREOF, I, M«;& President of the I'nited

States of America, have caused these Letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of

the General Land Office (o be hereunto afjlved., /
Recnrded Vol Y‘

and to .-— ————— higheirs

Given under my hand, at the City of Washington, the
day of . in the year of owr Lord one thousand eight hun-
dred and

m . and of the l:l?mkm of thn Uniled
States the one hundred
BY THE I'lmsmzwr.-/&/ﬁm/,é/éapéw

N A AP
l'»-ta{d7 /d 2/ /é W

Secretary.

Recarder af the General Land Uffice.

A. D. 189 4, and recerded at tha roquest of

Wﬁwm

Fited for Record at 7 ocleck 'o.v. }V?

y, /L@W Doy, loriiii O
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hereditaments a

f\ows, to-wit:
\

The F ank M Leach H E Survey No 13
B, embracing the portion of Sectio
Rangeill West, and of Township 21
Willmnetbe Meridian, more particul
Beginring for the description of
identtcal with the North quarter c
22 South, Range 10 West of the Wil
" North 22 391 East§ 14.07 chains t

tate of Oregon% béunded and described as f

, comprising tracts A and e
36, Township 21 South, ! '\
outh, Range 10 West of the

rly described as follbws: 1

act "A" at corner No 1, |

rner to Section 6, Township 1

amette Meridianj thenbe\

No 3; thence North 20°

8oe 3q' East L.38)chains to corne
L; thence North 78¢ 18!

10t Edstl 2. hl chiins to Corner No
Wést, h S chains to corner No 5; thence North 39° 20! West,
36.96 hains to Corner No 6; .thende North 39' East, 25.17 |
chaind! to Corner No 7; thence North LO° 39' East, 3.95 chd
to Corper No 8; thence North L9° 1S' West, L.lL chains to

Cornen|Nq 9; thence South 16° West|, 26.91 chains to Corner
No 103 thence. South 35° East, L4 chains to Corner No 11j| |
thence| S uth 1.° West, 15.03 chains|to:Corner No 12; theﬁce‘
North §9°¢ 32° East, '3.33 chains to Corner No 1, to the place
of beg nAing. 9

\ |
Bepinn ng for tﬂe desoription of Tract "B" at Corner No 13, 1'%
|
I
|
I

from whiqh Corner No 12 of sald tract "A" bears North 88° 32
Laat, 43 chains distant; thence North 1l° East, "14.97
chaina it Corner No 143 thence North 35° Woat,*ﬁf chains to

Corner|No 16; thence North L9° 15' |West, L.5 chains to -
Corner|{No 17; ,thence South 15° 12! Heat, 31.72 hainslto
Corner|iNo 183 /thence South 820 22! West, L.98 chains
Corner Wo‘l9, | thence ‘South 2.l1 chdins to Corner No 2 | \
thence pouth 820 7' East, 3.98 chains to Corner No 21,[ thcnc
South 36°) LL' East, 40.68 chains to |Corner No 22; thence 3
South - \West, 10 56 chains to Corner No 23;* thence South |
8l° 39%) West, 5.92 chains to Corner No 243 ence South h5°|
30! Wesh, 3.7 chains to Corner No 25§ thencel North B80! 32!

L \

e

Corner No 2; thence NortB) L4~ 1"




. i . b T £
YoL 153 P9 /53 | East, 13.94 chains to Oorner No 13, to the place b..inning,
: conty ing in the aggregate,| 91.62 acr¢ ) ao i.ng to the \
o ‘ of f10¥) plat of |the survey pf the said la: ed to the
‘.Oenortl Land Office bty the BF eyor Ceneral, T

70 HAVE AND 10 HOLD, the abo¥e described and gx‘tntod premises

| | |
unto the said LEROY I.EACH . | \

his heirs and assigns i‘orwer.

i

|

&,
|

And ALDEN LEACH and MYRTLE LEACH, husbgnd and wife, MARSHALL LEACH

AND SADIE  LEAGH, husband and wifo, BERTRESS HUDSON and

. B
wife and xiusband GRANDVELL'LEACH ahd JALIGE  LEACH, Ihubs‘rd and wife,

VERGIL CH and HELEN LEACH,| husband and wite, CI.IFMRD LEACH |

|

and __ WILMA WL men husband and vln‘e, NILE men and mmin mcu,'

husband utd wife, HONARD LEACH and mlpm LEACH, huaband and wife, -

and HENRY men and  WILMA LEACH, husband and wife, thin grantors ‘
above named, do covenant- to and® with the above ndmed grantee his heirs

and asmgnb that they are lawfully seized in fee simple or the‘ above

granted pxjenises, that the above granteF premises are free fro? all

encuinbrancés excepting such as may have| been suffered or permiki.t.ed to be-
' i

placed 2 ereon by the grantee, and they they will and their he ‘ﬁ's,

4 I
execubors And administrators, shall warrant: and forever de't‘end‘a bhe above V.

| A 1|

148 ¢ granted pramises, and ‘every part and parcel théreof,. againat b o lawful

@
claims and!demands’of a]h persons whomsoever. \

\hmrss OUR hands and seals tTi _ﬁ_,_day of ler], f

1947,

- ‘ REeEnER —i

DEC 2 8 0gp - S

" WA.TER HL'_:'J‘\_,.." :
SALEM, U;\’EL\,;"‘J_




Vob 153, pg /5

4

; v ‘ ' ¥ | ‘ ﬁ
_ STATE OF onEoon (e | 4 ' : _ % N
3 | | |

" County of Dougla‘B )

BE IT. lnmmamm, ~That on t.Lis /3 day of@% L 1947,
before me, the undérsigned, a Notary PublIc An and for s ounty|and
State, personally éppeared the within named ALDEN LEACH and MYRTLE| LEACH,
husband and wife}, MARSHALL LEACH and  SADIE LEACH, husband and wife,
BERERESS-1IUDSON;- —HENRY—— HUBSON;—wifa -and-husband, cmANDvELL LEACH
and ALICE CH, husband and wife, GIL LEACH and
. LEACH, husband and wife, CLIFFORD LEACH anﬁR VIIMA®

wife, HONARD LEACH 'and LYRILE " LEACH,

LEACH and wllik T LBACH, husband and
- the jdentical indiyiduals described .in and

and Zcknowledged|!to me that they executed th

, 'husband

usband and wife, and HENRY

ife, who are known to me to be :
o executed the within|i ent '

e same freely vol %a" ily.

; \ " .
©" "4 7. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuLto sey, my hand and [officfal - T
‘seal the day and|lyear 1_ast, Tove written. I |

\
i
b
i
I
l

€y

L 4
L

M F Wl

Notary Public f£0¥ “regon

N

ﬂ?f" WED
> REC

= s
= e R

My Commissioh Expires s« 2-/3&."-]99 F, )
RS 1] DEC2819%
STATE OF WASHING?H w ) . \
( i ESOURLE
. / |8 ss. : IWmcHH o et 1 0
County of ‘glulu vy {1) , : '| SALEM, i H |
{ i ; S T . ; L
BE IT REMRMBERED, That'on this I day of NOvembe . |, 1947, = +
before me, the un rsig'ned a Notary Public in and for sald County ¥ :
State, personally ppea,red the within named hILE LEACH and  LORRME
LEACH, husband ang i.fe, who are known to me|to be the identical ind vid‘uala
described in and [fho executed the within instrument and acknowledgedﬁto me )

that they execut the /same freely and voluntarily.

IN TES

l{ONY |WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and ofﬂ ﬂv o"",_‘
seal the day amd

eur last. above written
ﬁ" n <9((<\ Q( 4’;

Notary Public for Washingtert. 1 ;‘_,v.‘-.
f‘J 4r‘=(‘fo‘b .

'74 :_1-'::

(,,JJJMV

k¢

’: My Commissign “xpires sfep

f
5 ) lor record WW 21,;,'. /ﬂﬁ

! - . Ly ‘(Iil : ' ' *
at L M. 1 il ‘ j F - ' ’
AGl v, comq.dat. ; Y -

C&_‘y.gl__ﬁf)_._ﬁﬁ-ﬁﬁ Depovy *




